
Baruch College (0-1) -vs- Kean University (1-0)
11/18/00 at KINGS POINT, NY

 
 

 
 
Baruch College 61

Kean University 71

Date: 11/18/00
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 210
Site: KINGS POINT, NY

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Baruch College 28 33 61
Kean University 31 40 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 TEAM 200 20-63 4-16 17-30 18-15 33 23 9 24 1 16 61
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-63 4-16 17-30 21-17 38 23 9 24 1 16 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 20-63   31.7 % 4-16   25.0 % 17-30   56.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 THOMAS, Alfonzo * 38 4-11 2-8 6-7 3-3 6 2 2 7 0 2 16
23 MARTIN, Brad * 35 4-6 0-1 4-4 4-3 7 3 2 5 1 1 12
30 WALTERS, Wade * 18 3-5 0-0 4-8 0-9 9 2 0 0 0 1 10
33 LORA, Ralph * 22 3-10 1-4 1-2 1-2 3 4 3 7 0 2 8
11 RIVERA, Mike * 27 2-5 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 4 6 6 0 1 4
55 WILLIAMS, Howard 23 3-8 1-3 1-2 3-2 5 4 0 2 0 0 8
31 SMITH, Phil 12 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 0 0 0 6
21 ANDERSON, Otis 13 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 4 1 5 0 4 5
32 GUMOWSKI, Sebastian 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
05 POWELL, Frank 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 BROWN, Nick 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
45 HARRELL, Rich 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
50 MACOMBER, Jim 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 25-53 4-17 17-26 15-31 46 25 14 33 1 11 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-53   47.2 % 4-17   23.5 % 17-26   65.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Baruch College 28

Kean University 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 THOMAS, Alfonzo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 MARTIN, Brad 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 WALTERS, Wade 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 LORA, Ralph 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 RIVERA, Mike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 WILLIAMS, Howard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 SMITH, Phil 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 ANDERSON, Otis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 GUMOWSKI, Sebastian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 POWELL, Frank 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 BROWN, Nick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 HARRELL, Rich 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 MACOMBER, Jim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Baruch College 33

Kean University 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 TEAM 200 20-63 4-16 17-30 18-15 33 23 9 24 1 16 61
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-63 4-16 17-30 21-17 38 23 9 24 1 16 61
31.7 % 25.0 % 56.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 THOMAS, Alfonzo 38 4-11 2-8 6-7 3-3 6 2 2 7 0 2 16
23 MARTIN, Brad 35 4-6 0-1 4-4 4-3 7 3 2 5 1 1 12
30 WALTERS, Wade 18 3-5 0-0 4-8 0-9 9 2 0 0 0 1 10
33 LORA, Ralph 22 3-10 1-4 1-2 1-2 3 4 3 7 0 2 8
11 RIVERA, Mike 27 2-5 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 4 6 6 0 1 4
55 WILLIAMS, Howard 23 3-8 1-3 1-2 3-2 5 4 0 2 0 0 8
31 SMITH, Phil 12 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 0 0 0 6
21 ANDERSON, Otis 13 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 4 1 5 0 4 5
32 GUMOWSKI, Sebastian 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 POWELL, Frank 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 BROWN, Nick 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
45 HARRELL, Rich 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
50 MACOMBER, Jim 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 201 25-53 4-17 17-26 15-31 46 25 14 33 1 11 71
47.2 % 23.5 % 65.4 %


